preschool, 5 requests unstaffed in

before and after care, 1 request
unstaffed in programs and 13 school
days off and break camp requests. A
total of 29 requests going unstaffed

plus any new requests with a budget
impact of $21,706.72

Page 95 of 115

69 (0001) Inclusion Salaries

FY 2025 Budget Worksheet - 69 - Inclusion Salaries
Employee name:  Andrea Date: 8/31/2024

69 (0001) Inclusion Salaries Budgeted FY 2024 Actual as of 08/31/2024 Anticipated Expenses PYE 2024 PYE-Budgeted Proposed FY 2025

Total $668,240.94 $732,748.90 $221,184.76 $953,933.66 ($285,692.72) $674,188.14 $952,430.91 T
ot

al

10 69 450003 0001 Buffalo Grove $80,650.30 $84,418.12 $23,870.48 $108,288.60 ($27,638.30) $80,650.30

2024
Reflects PYE for 2023 + $500 Sensory Supports (increased by $100 from 2023 due to staffing shortage to provide additional supports as needed)

2024 Remaing Anticipated Expenses
10 days of school day offs x 9 hours per day = 90 hours total x $17.53 (average rate of pay) = $1577.70 THIS IS FOR ONE KID INCLUDED

5 Kids (50% of kids included in before and aftercare) x $1577.10 = $7,888.5 27,638.30

9/2-9/15 Payroll 9/2-9/15 Payroll (x7) SDOs/Holiday Camps Anticipated Year End

$2,283.14 $15,981.98 $7,888.50 $23,870.48

2025
Reflects Budgeted FY 2024

This does not included the anticipated growth in 2025

Subtotal $80,650.30 $84,418.12 $23,870.48 $108,288.60 ($27,638.30) $80,650.30

10 69 450004 0001 Elk Grove $29,705.47 $18,825.84 $2,682.09 $21,507.93 $8,197.54 $21,507.93

2024
Reflects PYE for 2023 + $500 Sensory Supports (increased by $100 from 2023 due to staffing shortage to provide additional supports as needed)

2024 Remaing Anticipated Expenses
17 days of school day offs x 9 hours per day = 153 hours total x $17.53 (average rate of pay) = $2,682.09 THIS IS FOR ONE KID INCLUDED

1 Kid (1 included child enrolled in before and aftercare) x $2,682.09 = $2,682.09

9/2-9/15 Payroll 9/2-9/15 Payroll (x7) SDOs/Holiday Camps Anticipated Year End

$0.00 $0.00 $2,682.09 $2,682.09

2025
Reflects PYE for 2024, which is less than Budgeted FY 2024

Subtotal $29,705.47 $18,825.84 $2,682.09 $21,507.93 $8,197.54 $21,507.93  *

[…]

preschool, 3 requests unstaffed in before
and after care, 3 requests unstaffed in

programs and 17 school days off and break
camp requests. A total of 43 requests going

unstaffed plus any new requests with a
budget impact of $30,593.65

Page 98 of 115

69 (0001) Inclusion Salaries

FY 2025 Budget Worksheet - 69 - Inclusion Salaries
Employee name:  Andrea Date: 8/31/2024

69 (0001) Inclusion Salaries Budgeted FY 2024 Actual as of 08/31/2024 Anticipated Expenses PYE 2024 PYE-Budgeted Proposed FY 2025

Total $668,240.94 $732,748.90 $221,184.76 $953,933.66 ($285,692.72) $674,188.14 $952,430.91 T
ot

al

10 69 450009 0001 Palatine $51,651.79 $57,526.02 $19,020.72 $76,546.74 ($24,894.95) $51,651.79

2024
Reflects PYE for 2023 + $500 Sensory Supports (increased by $100 from 2023 due to staffing shortage to provide additional supports as needed)

2024 Remaing Anticipated Expenses
13 days of school day offs x 9 hours per day = 117 hours total x $17.53 (average rate of pay) = $2051.01 THIS IS FOR ONE KID INCLUDED 24,894.95

4 Kids (50% of kids included in before and aftercare) x $2,051.01 = $8,204.04

9/2-9/15 Payroll 9/2-9/15 Payroll (x7) SDOs/Holiday Camps Anticipated Year End

$1,545.24 $10,816.68 $8,204.04 $19,020.72

2025
Reflects Budgeted FY 2024

This does not included the anticipated growth in 2025

Subtotal $51,651.79 $57,526.02 $19,020.72 $76,546.74 ($24,894.95) $51,651.79

10 69 450010 0001 Prospect
Heights $7,746.23 $7,847.34 $5,723.56 $13,570.90 ($5,824.67) $7,746.23

2024
Reflects PYE for 2023 + $500 Sensory Supports (increased by $100 from 2023 due to staffing shortage to provide additional supports as needed)

2024 Remaing Anticipated Expenses
13 days of school day offs x 9 hours per day = 117 hours total x $17.53 (average rate of pay) = $2,051.01 THIS IS FOR ONE KID INCLUDED

1 Kid (1 included child enrolled in before and aftercare) x $2,051.01 = $2,051.01 5,824.67

9/2-9/15 Payroll 9/2-9/15 Payroll (x7) SDOs/Holiday Camps Anticipated Year End

$524.65 $3,672.55 $2,051.01 $5,723.56

2025
Reflects Budgeted FY 2024

This does not included the anticipated growth in 2025

[…]

beyond that the budget will be maxed.
Leaving approximately 3 requests

unstaffed in summer camp and 1 request
unstaffed in in programs.A total of 4

requests going unstaffed plus any new
requests with a budget impact of

$8,746.31

 *
Ex

pl
an

at
io

n

Page 102 of 115

69 (0001) Inclusion Salaries

FY 2025 Budget Worksheet - 69 - Inclusion Salaries
Employee name:  Andrea Date: 8/31/2024

69 (0001) Inclusion Salaries Budgeted FY 2024 Actual as of 08/31/2024 Anticipated Expenses PYE 2024 PYE-Budgeted Proposed FY 2025

Total $668,240.94 $732,748.90 $221,184.76 $953,933.66 ($285,692.72) $674,188.14 $952,430.91 T
ot

al

10 69 450017 0001 Wheeling $74,993.73 $84,896.84 $17,345.74 $102,242.58 ($27,248.85) $74,993.73

2024
Reflects PYE for 2023 + $500 Sensory Supports (increased by $100 from 2023 due to staffing shortage to provide additional supports as needed)

2024 Remaing Anticipated Expenses
15 days of school day offs x 9 hours per day = 135 hours total x $17.53 (average rate of pay) = $2,366.55 THIS IS FOR ONE KID INCLUDED

5 Kids (50% of kids included in before and aftercare) x $2,366.55 = $11,832.75

9/2-9/15 Payroll 9/2-9/15 Payroll (x7) SDOs/Holiday Camps Anticipated Year End 27,248.85

$787.57 $5,512.99 $11,832.75 $17,345.74

2025
Reflects Budgeted FY 2024

This does not included the anticipated growth in 2025

Subtotal $74,993.73 $84,896.84 $17,345.74 $102,242.58 ($27,248.85) $74,993.73

10 69 450019 0001 Training
Salary $14,400.00 $12,313.31 $350.60 $12,663.91 $1,736.09 $14,400.00

2024
w/s = 50 NH x 1hr x $18 = $900

s = 100 NH x 1hr x $18 = 1,800 / 100 RS x 6 x18 = $10,800 / total $12,600

F = 50 x 1hr x 18 = $900

Total $14,400

2024 Remaing Anticipated Expenses
20 new hires x 1 training x average rate $17.53 = $350.60

No fall training, Coordiantors & Manager & Rovers (two still here at beginning of fall) made sure to see every staff at start of fall to go over inclsuion at site and make sure they understood thier job role

Fall would have been $1,000 in staff training costs

2025
Reflects Budgeted FY 2024

Subtotal $14,400.00 $12,313.31 $350.60 $12,663.91 $1,736.09 $14,400.00  *